MRD 6-14-99 PTO 1595

101069272

! SHEET

U.S. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade record the attached original documents or cop					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ie Name: TNFB					
		Str. Add: 11999 Katy Frwy., #145				
	Houston, Texas 77079					
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	Security Agm Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes No				
	Other Execution Date: <u>05/18/99</u>					
4.	Application number(s) or registration number	c(s): U.S. Reg. No. 2,128,734				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Registration No(s):				
		Reg. No. 2,128,734				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes_ <u>X</u> No				
5.	Name and address of party whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and Patents involved: 1				
	Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
	internal Address. Meriale & Slavin, 1.74.	 Enclosed				
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd.,					
	Suite 402	X Charge to charge Dep. Acct				
	City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip: 33					
		13-0439				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the family any attached copy is a true copy of the original.	lal/tocument.				
	Michael A. Slavin	06/10/99				
	Name of person signing	Signature Date				
	Reg. No: 34,016 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document: 2				
ONGUYEN	00000275 2128734					

40.00 DP

1

06/16/1999

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0884

.

Attorney Docket No. 2031.000

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: H	ampshire Vall	ey Foods			
	a New Hamps		tion	****	
Addres	s: <u>254 N. Bro</u>	padway			
City:_	Salem		State/Zip:_	NH 03079	
3 0 0 1 03 TOTAL	TOP.				
ASSIGNEE: <u>T</u> I Status	rs : <u>a Texas L</u>	imited Partn	ership		
	s: <u>11999 Ka</u>	•	<u>-</u>		
City:_	Houston		State/2	Zip: <u>TX 77079</u>	
TITLE OF TR	ADE/SERVICE M	ARK: SHANG-T	ENG		
	D: <u>2,128</u>			/13/98	
Trademark/Servidesirous of acquable considesuccessors, assinterest in and herewith identi The Assintademark/Servitherefrom, includes assinteres assintere	ce Mark on the Unairing the same; in leration, the Assigns, heirs, admit to the Trademark, fied herein and to gnor assigns all ce Mark in all ce Mark in foreign the right to gnor agrees to a corprotect the ent, without any	nited States Print of consideration signor hereby as ministrators, all /Service Mark in o any and all related foreign countries are o claim Internate execute any paper additional payments.	cipal Register, of One Dollar (\$ signs to the Issigns to the Issigns to the Issigns to the Issigns and cluding any and gistrations which title and in untries, and and any registrational Conventioners or performants therein or ant therefor, but Isley Foods	ined registration and the Assignee 1 1.00) and other good assignee, including nor's right, title all goodwill associate may evolve therest in and to all applications tions which may evolutions the priority; and any acts required by Assigned without any expensions.	being d and f its and iated from; said for volve
described in acknowledge	amed individua	outed the fore y executed the	nown to be t egoing assign	personally appe he persons who ment instrument ir own free will	are and for
rue burbose	Citor Care Carpa Co	<u> </u>	Joudna Notary Public Identification	My Commission Expires S	LT, Notary Public Soptember 29, 2003

TOTAL P.02

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS

1HEREBY CERTIFY that the following correspondence: **ASSIGNMENT; Form PTO-1595; First Class Mailing Certificate;** *and Return-receipt postcard;* regarding <u>REG. NO: 2,128,734</u> is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as FIRST CLASS MAIL in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3510

on June 10, 1999

Code.

that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Cathy Nicholson Legal Assistant

McHALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 4440 PGA Blvd. Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 (561) 625-6575

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0886